49.

OPERATICON

GOV OOEOHROD S OBV BEOEE DV OSSRV EN OO0 DEMO QAN ARACDDAD

QOFFSET DISC
GRAIN DRILL
PEANUT DIG SHK2R
PEANUT COMB. 2R
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

P ICKUP TRUCK
MOLDBOARD FLQW
TAMDEN DISC
HERBICIDE SPRAYR
BEDDER 6R
ROLLING CULT 6R
PEANUT PLANTER
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

ITEM

NO.

134
1446
1466
1,67
10
10
10
1632
1058
63
1036
138
168
10
1,40
10

PEANUTS,

SPANISH DRYLAND

TEXAS ECWARDS AQUIFER REGION

DATE OVER
ocT 1.00
acT 1.00
ocTY 1000
o/ oh § 100
acy Q.10
0EC 0o10
JAN 0.10
MAR 1«CO
MAR 1.00
MAR l1eCO
MAR 1.00
MAR 100
APR .00
APR 0.120
MAY 100
JULY 0,19

HOURS HOURS
- K- -}
0.228 0,173 2,03
€270 0,205 2,48
1.C84 00821 Q77
1.084 0,821 10.39
Co125 0,100 0.45
0125 (QCei00 0,495
06125 0,100 0e4%
0.571 00432 Se72
0,208 00188 1.81
Ce0 0.264 0.08
00151 0o115 i34
0216 O0o1€4 1,91
Ce318 00241 327
0125 (0,100 0.4€
O0e«1€1 O0ol1lS 1,32
-021239 _92100 -0245
4,9C5 4,007 42438

FUEL.0IL,
TINMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.,REP,

FIXED
CCsTs
PER ACRE PER ACRE

4.4
8037
12,83
34,37
€30
Ge30
0e30
120,28
3076
208
2,07
3,71
€Co67
Ce 30
2447

-0:30

S$4,06

™
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51. SAVBEANS, IRRIGATED
TEXAS EDWARCS AQUIFER REGION

VO GO G TS P 0 D TS P D D W D D D P S D 3 GG 1 8 G O O O S O O NDED B 5B AR P o ,$%5
FUEL,OIL, FIXED
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.+REPe CCSTS
OPERATION NO . DATE OVER HOURS HQURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
OFFSET DISC 134 DEC 020 0,046 0,035 0o41 Ce99
CHISEL PLOW 1¢33 DEC 1600 0.202 0,153 1.88 2085
HARROW SPIKE 73 CEC 100 0.0 0095 0,01 0«80
LAND PLANE 1450 DEC 0es20 0,050 0,038 0e44a 27.19
CULTIVATOR 4R 139 JAN teCO 00,227 0e.172 1.98 3.45
HERBICIDE SPRAYR €63 FEB 100 0.0 0e264 0.08 2.C8
ROLLING CULT 6R 138 FEB 1le00 02216 0.1€4 1,91 3e71
ROD YWEEDER 1+68 MAY 1.00 0.170 00,129 144 2014
PLANTER 6R 1,02 MAY 10C0 0,224 00170 2029 5060
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0,40 Col25 0,100 0,45 C.30
CWTIVATOR 6R 1940 JUNE 100 0,151 0.115 1,32 2047
CULTIVATOR 6R 1¢40 JULY 150 (0,227 0.172 1,99 3.70
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0,10 Co.125 00,100 0485 Ce30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 010 Co125S 0,100 0,45 C.30
OFFSET DISC 1434 NOV 1.C0 00228 00173 203 494
CHISEL PLOW 1433 NOV 1.00 0.202 0a153 188 2485
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NQV CG-10 _02125 _0-100 0485 _£230
TOTALS 20:442 2,231} 19,46 €3,99 ‘aﬁ



-

%e.

FROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING FURFGCSES ONLY
NOT 7O BE USED WITHOUT YPOATING AFYER 01/06/81.,

SUNFLOUWERS,

IRRIGATED

TEXAS ECWARLCS AQUIFER REGION

CATEGORY PROJECTEC
YIELD
1+ GROSS RECEILPTS
SUNFLOWERS 1600.00
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS
2. VARTIABLE COSTS INPUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
SUNFLOWER SEED 4,00
NITROGEN (DRY) €0.00
HERBe SUNFL, 1,00
INSECT. SUNFL., 3.00
CUSTOM FERTILIZE 100
PESTICIDE APPLI. 2.00
MISC ADMIN O/H .50
IRRIGATION WATER S«00
FUEL £ LUBE==TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
IRRIGATIGON
REPAIRSwonaaaTRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
IRRIGATION
LABORmesceseaMACHINERY 1.00
IRRIGATION 8«90
OBRERATING CAPITAL 22406
SUBTOTALe PREHARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
HARY HAUL SUNF 1,00
CUSTOM HAUL 1€.00
SUBTOTAL o HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4« FIXED COSTS
DEPREC.+ INTERESTs TAXES € INSUR,
TRACTOR
EQUIPNENT
IRREGATION
LAND (NET SHARE=RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
Se TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS

6« NET PROJECTED RETURNS

UNIT

LB.

LE.

LB,

ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACIN
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
+FCUR
HCUR
CCL.
ACRE

ACRE
CwWTe.
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

——_PROJECTED__
S/UNITYT VALUE
0.15 __240,00
$ 240,0C
750 30,00
0026 13.C0
8625 8.2S
4,00 12.00
175 175
2450 750
10,00 S«00
3.40
0«53
17.10
Ce+82
124
6.C3
4.50 4,82
3.50 3.15
0.15 ____4,81
$ 119.09
1100 1100
0.20 ____3229
$ 14,20
$ 133.29
$ 10€.71
€.23
S.37
14.89
20400
$ 60.49
$ 193,78
$ 4€ .21

E=1241(C16)

YOUR
ESTIMATE

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY

CULAR FARM OR RANCH OFERATION
e L BRI A CUNBRoE SR 0B SRAYCH OEE NEMBERS
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FOFf PUBLIC

“THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
ATION,



53.
SUNFLOWERSs IRRIGATED
TEXAS ECWARDS AQUIFER REGION

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB+osREP. CCSTS

GPERATION NO . DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

rt1 v ¢y vy 1 2 L Y i F r 0 yr !l ¥ f 3-~¥ L R X . X K L X R-I--L-i-§R-§% R T R T I %L -2 %} [ R} R 1 L ¥ R K R X L Q% Y 1 ]
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0010 0.125 (€100 0.45 0«30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR Cel0 00125 06100 045 Cs.30
OFFSET DISC 3434 MNAY 1400 0,228 0173 143 429
BEDDER 6R 3¢36 MAY 100 0,151 01195 0.94 1.64
PLANTER 6R 3542 MAY 100 0224 00170 le70 4,96
CULTIVATOR 6R 3+40 MAY 100 0.151 0,115 0,93 204
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 63 MAY 100 _Q,0 00:264 _0208 2208
TOTALS 1.0C4 1.036 Se99 15.€1



54.

le

2e

3e

4.

Se

6.

PROJECTEIONS

NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 02/04/81 .
WINTER WHEAT, IRRIGATED
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
CATEGORY PROJECTED —__PROJECTED__
YIELD UNIT  S$/UNIT  VALUE
GROSS RECEIPTS
WINTER WHEAT 35.00 B8U. 4.40 154400
GRAZING 90.00 DAYS 0.50 ___45200
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS $ 199,00
VARIABLE COSTS INPUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
WHEAT SO TREATED 80.00 LB8. 0.18 14.40
NITROGEN (ANHY) 120,00 L8 0.15 18.00
PHOSPHATE 20.00 LB 0.32 6440
MISC ADMIN O/H 0.50 ACRE 10.00 5.00
IRRIGATION WATER 12,00 ACIN
FUEL & LUBE--TRACTOR ACRE 637
EQUIPMENT ACRE 12.14
IRRIGATION ACRE 22.80
REPAIRS ————--TRACTOR ACRE 1¢54
EQUIPMENT ACRE 4,72
IRRIGAYION ACRE 8.04
LABOR~~ == ~=—M ACH I NERY 4.58 HOUR 4.50 20.42
IRRIGAT ION 1.20 HOUR 3.50 4.20
OPERATING CAPITAL 41.19 DOLe. 0.15 ____6418
SUBTOTAL, PREHARVEST ACRE $ 13155
HARVEST COSTS
CUS HARV WHEAT I 35.00 BuU,. 0.20 7.00
HAUL WHEAT 35.00 BU. O0el3 ____455
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST ACRE s 11.55
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 143410
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 55,90
FIXED COSTS
DEPREC. + INTEREST,TAXES & INSURe
TRACTOR ACRE 11.67
EQUIPMENT ACRE 33.86
IRRIGATION ACRE 19.85
LAND (NET SHARE-RENT) ACRE —__30900
TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE $ 95,38
TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS ACRE $ 238.48
NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ -39.a8

FOR PLANNING PURPQSES ONLY

B-1241(C16)

YOUR
ESTIMATE

————— o - —

- —— - — ——

$

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT [INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY

ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATIONe

THESE PROJECTIONS WERE

COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION.



55.

WINTER WHEAT.
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

- an ws v

ITEM
OPERATION NO. DATE
SHREDDER 330 SEPT
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT
CHISEL PLOW 3,33 OCT
OFFSET DISC 3034 0OCT
LAND PLANE 3,50 OCT
BEDDER 6R 3,36 NOV
TRACTOR 3 NOV
DRY FERT SPRDER 3+60 NOV
GRAIN DRILL 3,46 NOV
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOvV
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN
TRACTOR 3 FEB
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY

TOTALS

-

LABOR
HOURS

0263
06125
0,202
0.273
0,050
0.151
1,250
00,203
0270
0e125
00125
1,250
0.125

Q2125

4.538

IRRIGATED

MACHINE
HOURS

0199
0,100
00153
0207
0.038
O.115
1,000
0.154
0,205
Oe.100
00,100
1,000
0,100

~-22100

3.570

FUEL,OIL,
LUBe«y REP,

PER ACRE PER ACRE

1e¢70
0045
135
1e72
0+.30
094
6072
129
1«77
0,45
0:45
6672
0edS
024895

24.77

FIXED
COSTS

3.17
0e30
228
S5¢15
0«94
164
9+ 91
3044
5.60
030
0630
9,91
030
0030

43.55



56. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING PURPQOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT JPDATING AFTER 02/04/81. B-1241(C16)

WINTER WHEAT, DRYLAND
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PROJECTED ___PRQJECTED _ YOUR
YIELD  UNIT $/UNIT  VALUE  ESTIMATE
1. GROSS RECEIPTS

WINTER WHEAT 20.00 BuU. 4.40 88.00 ________
GRAZING 45.00 DAYS 0e50 ___222590 ______ -
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS $ 11050 $________
2. VARTABLE COSTS INOUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
WHEAT SD TREATED 80.00 LB, 0.18 14.40 ________
NITROGEN (ANHY) 80.00 LB. 0.15 12,00 ______ -
PHOSPHATE 20,00 LB. 0032 6e40 ______ _—
MISC ADMIN O/H 0030 ACRE 10.00 3.00 ________
FUEL & LUBE--TRACTOR ACRE 637 ______ -
EQUIPMENT ACRE 12¢18  ________
REPAIRS —===== TRACTOR ACRE 1.54 ________
EQUIPMENT ACRE 4,72 ________
LABOR==—=—=—um MACH I NERY 454 HOUR 4.50 20.42 ________
OPERATING CAPITAL 27.20 DOL. 0e15 ____4208 ________
SUBTOTAL. PREKARVEST ACRE $ 86.41 $________
HARVEST COSTS
CUST HARV WHEATY 1.00 ACRE 15.00 15400 ________
HAUL WHEAT 20 .00 BU. O0el3 ____ 2460 ________
SUBTOTAL. HARVEST ACRE $ 1760 S______ _
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 104.01 $________
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 6.49 $

4. FIXED COSTS
DEPREC+s INTEREST.TAXES & INSJURe.

TRACTOR ACRE 11.67 ______ _

FQUIPMENT ACRE 33.86 ______ _

LAND (NET SHARE-RENT) ACRE ———30200 ________

TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE $ 7Se53 s ________

Se. TOTAL PRODJECTED COSTS ACRE $ 179.54 S$________
6e NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ -69.04 ¢

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY
ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATIONe THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS DOF THZ TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION.



57.

WINTER

WHEAT,

DRYLAND

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUJIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

OPERATION

—— — D G S D WD W - - - - ———  ——

SHREDDER
PICKUP TRUCK
CHISEL PLOwW
OFFSET DISC
LAND PLANE
BEDDER 6R
TRACTOR

DRY FERT SPRDER
PICKUP TRUCK
GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP TRUCK
TRACTOR
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

ITEM

NG.

3+30
10
3,33
3+34
3550
3¢36
3
3,60
10
3446
10

3

10
10

TIVMES LABOR

DATE DVER HOURS
SEPT 100 0,263
SEPT 0,10 0.125
ocT 100 0,202
oCcT 120 0.273
ocT de20 0,050
NOV 100 0,151
NOV 1 .00 1250
NOV 100 0,203
NOV 010 00125
DEC 1e00 0,270
JAN 0¢10 02125
FEB 120 1,250
MAR 0¢10 0,125
MAY 010 _0,125
4,538

FUEL,OIL,

MACHINE LUB.s REP,

HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

06199
0.100
00153
0,207
00,038
00115
1.000
0,154
0,100
0-205
00100
1,000
0,100

-022100

3.570

170
045
1,35
1,72
0630
0«94
6e72
129
0+45
1.77
00,45
6,72
0o885
-0245

24,77

FIXED
COSTS

3017
0030
2028
Sel15
1e64
9,91
3.44
0030
S060
0,30
9,91
0«30
-2230

430955

N



58.

PROJECTIONS
NOT TO BE USED ¥

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
ITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 02/04/81.

SPRING WHEAT,., IRRIGATED
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
CATEGORY PROJECTED ——-PROJECTED__
YIELD UNIT S/7UNIT VALUE
le GROSS RECEIPTS
SPRING WHEAT 3500 BU. 4.00 __140200
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS $ 140400
2« VARIABLE COSTS INPUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
WHEAT SD TREATED 80.00 LBe. Oe18 14.40
NITROGEN (ANHY) 80.00 LB 0elS 1200
PHOSPHATE 2000 LB 032 640
MISC ADMIN O/H 050 ACRE 10,00 S.00
IRRIGATION WATER 1000 ACIN
FUEL € LUBE—TRACTOR ACRE 6437
EQUIPMENT ACRE 1214
IRRIGAT ION ACRE 19.00
REPAIRS~====—==TRACTOR ACRE 1.54
EQUIPMENT ACRE 4672
IRRIGATION ACRE 670
LABOR~-—=—==—= MACHINERY 4 +54 HOUR 4.50 20.42
IRRIGATION 100 HOUR 3«50 350
OPERATING CAPITAL 35.88 DOL. 0«15 ____Se38
SUBTOTALs PREHARVEST ACRE $ 118.91
HARVEST COSTS
CUS HARV WHEAT I 35,00 BU. 0«20 7400
HAUL WHEAT 35.00 BU. 0es13 ____4455
SUBTOTAL , HARVEST ACRE 3 1155
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 130.46
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 9.54%
4e FIXED COSTS
DEPREC« s INTEREST, TAXES & INSUR,
TRACTOR ACRE 1167
EQUIPMENT ACRE 33.86
IRRIGATION ACRE 16.54
LAND (NET SHARE-RENT) ACRE ——-30200
TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE $ 9207
Se TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS ACRE $ 222.54
6« NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ -82.54

B-1241(C16)

YOUR
ESTIMATE

—— e o e

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE CJOSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY

ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPE

RATION. THESE PROJECTIONS

WERE

COLLECTED ANDO OEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL

EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED F

OR PUBLICATION.



59.

SPRING WHEAT,
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

IRRIGATED

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe.sREPe. COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 3930 SEPT 1400 00263 00199 170 3,17
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0010 00125 0,100 0045 0«30
CHISEL PLOW 3,33 oOCY 100 0,202 0.153 135 2.28
OFFSET DISC 3,384 OCT 1420 00273 00207 1.72 5.15
LAND PLANE 3,50 OCYV 0,20 0.050 0,038 0.30 0.94
BEDDER 6R 3,36 NOvV 100 06151 06115 0.94 1.64
TRACTOR 3 NOV 100 1,250 1.000 6.72 9,91
DRY FERT SPRDER 360 NOV 100 00203 0,154 1429 3,44
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0s10 0,125 0,100 0045 0.30
GRAIN DRILL 3,46 DEC 100 0.270 0,205 1,77 S5e60
PICKUP TRUZK 10 JAN 0610 0.125 00100 0s45S 0.30
TRACTOR 3 FEB 100 10,250 1,000 6072 9.91
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR Del0 0,125 00100 045 0.30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0e¢10 _0,125 _02100 _0:45 _0+30
TOTALS 4,538 3.570 24,77 43.55

~



60. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUY JPDATING AFTER 02/04/81, B-1241(C16)

SPIING WHEATs DRYLAND
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CJSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PRJIJECTED --_PROJEGTED _ YOUR
YIELD UNIT  $/UNIT VALUE ESTIMATE
1. GROSS RECEIPTS

SPRING WHEAT 20,00 BU. 4.00 ___8000 ________
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS $ 80.00 S________
2+ VARIABLE COSTS INUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
WHEAT SD TREATED 60.00 LBe. 0.18 10.80 ________
NITROGEN (ANHY) 4D .00 LB, 0.15 6.00 ________
PHOSPHATE 1000 LBe 0032 3.20 L _ ______
MISC ADMIN O/H 0«30 ACRS 10.00 3.00 ________
FUEL & LUBE--TRACTOR ACRE Se94 ___ _____
EQUIPMENT ACRE 1214 ________
REPAIRS—=~-~~TRACTOR ACRE 143 ____ . __
EQUIPMENT ACRE 467 _________
LABOR=-=~=— = MACHINERY 4.44 HOUR 4,50 19.99 ________
OPERATING CAPITAL 21.50 DOL. 0elS ____3e23 00
SUBTJTAL, PREHARVEST ACRE 3 Tle73 $________
HARVEST COSTS
CUST HARV WHEAT 1.00 ACRE 15.00 15.00 ________
HAUL WHEAT 20.00 BU. 0e13 ____2260 ________
SUBTOTALs HARVEST ACRE $ 1760 S________
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 8933 $________
3. INCOME A30OVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ -9,33 $

4, FIXED CDSTS
DEPREC« s INTEREST,TAXES & INSJURe

TRACTOR ACRE 1088 ________

EQUIPMENT ACRE 32.86 ________

LAND (NET SHARE-RENT) ACRE -—=30e00 ________

TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE $ 7373 $________

5. TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS ACRE $ 163,07 $________
6 NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ -83.07 $

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARZID SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICY THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROM ANY
ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATIONe. THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFS MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION.



61.

—— > ————_— - - ———— —— —— D — - D D T D - —————— .~ ————— — A —— - - — ——— o - -

OPERATION

SHREDDER
PICKUP TRUCK
CHISEL PLOW
OFFSET DISC
BEODER 6R
TRACTOR

DRY FERT SPRDER
PICKUP TRUCK
GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP TRUCK
TRACTOR
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

ITEM

NO.

3.30

10
3,33
3:348
3.36

3460
10
3.46
10

10
10

SPRING WHEAT,
TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CDSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

DATE

SEPT
SEPT
ocT
oCcT
NOV
NOV
NQV
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
MAY

TIMES

JIVER

1.00
Del10
1.00
100
100
1.00
100
0.10
1,00
0010
1.00
JelO

LABOR
HOURS

0263
Oe 125
00,202
0.228
0.151
1.250
0,203
00125
0.270
00125
1250
0.125

DRYLAND

FUEL.OIL,

MACHINE LUB.,REP,

HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

0s199
0.100
00153
0.173
0,115
1000
0.154
0-100
0,205
0,100
1.000
0.100

0¢10 _0,125 _02100

4,442

3.498

1.70
De45
1.39
1.43
0.94
6672
1.29
045
1.77
0045
6072
OeaS
~0245

24 .18

FIXED
COSTS

3.17
030
20,28
429
1,64
9,91
3.44
0030
560
030
9.91
0030

0230

41.75

B



64. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING PURFOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 01/06/81 .

PRCCESSED BEETS IRRIGATED
TEXAS EFCWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS ANC RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY FROQJECTED
Y1ELD
le GROSS RECEIPTS
BEETS. PROCESS 13.00
TATAL PROJECTED RETURNS

2+ VARIABLE COSTS INPYT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS

BEEY SEED 18,00
NITRQGEN (CRY) 24,00
NITROGEN (L1Q) 24,00
PHOSPHATE 60,00
HERBICIDE 1.00
AORON 1,00
BORON APPLICAT. 1.00
FUNG ICIDE 3.00
FUNGICIDE APPLI . 3.00
MISC ADMIN O/H C.S0
[RRIGATION WATER 12.00
FUEL € LUBE«=TRACTCOR

EQUIPMENT

IRRIGATION
REPAIRS=omaeeTRACTOR

EQUIFMENT

IRRIGATION
LABORewasacaaNACHINERY 2,28

IRRIGATION 1.20

OTHER €.00
OPERATING CAPITAL €€.38

SUBTOTAL e PREHARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL 13.00
SUBTOTAL » HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS
3+ INCOME ABOVE VARTABLE COSTS

4. FIXED CODSTS
DEPREC. o INVEREST,TAXES € INSUR,
TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT
IRRIGATION
LAND (NEY SHARE=RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

% TOTAL PROJECYED COSTS

6¢ NET PROJECTED RETURNS

UNET

YON

L8,

LB,

LB,

L8.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACEIN
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
KCUR
HQUR
HOUR
DCL.
ACRE

TCN
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

—-EROJECTVEL

S$/UNIT

40.00

2.40
0.26
0.23
0,32
20.00
2400
2450
3450
2.50
10.00

4.350
3.50
3.50
O0elS

8.80

YI{ELD BASED ON WEIGHTED AVERAGE OF 12X#1: 42X#2; 19X

CULLS AND 27X NCNUSABLE CULLS

VALUE

--5202900
$ 9S20.00

43,20
6.24
€.82

19.20

20,00
2000
2.0

13.50
750
S5.00

17.98
1.06
22.80
3.98
3.48
8404
14.¢€¢1
4.20
2100

—f221
s 230.12

--114239
$ 114,40

$ 344,22

$ 17%.48

28.80
48.81
19.89

—- 7Y 1]
$ 127.49
$ 471.57
£ ] 48,03

USABLE

E=1241(C16)

YOUR
ESTIMATE

- ———
-

P —

-————

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENOED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICY THE COSTS AND RETURNS FRCM ANY
THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FCF PUBLICATION.

ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATION.



65.
PRCOCESSED BEETS IRRIGATED

TEXAS ECLWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE AW%
L AL K L L L L L R L L L L L L N DL L L L L R L X L L L 1 L L L 1 L N 1 L LK L A X 1 L 1 J

FUEL+0ILs FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.,REP, COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE QVER FMOURS HCURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
L L L L L 1 21 F 1 J - (12 2 32 1 r r 3 3 Kt @1 N X £ L-R-'-r-K-¥-J r-r 7 i-¥r 1 I ‘1 I R 371 ¥ XXX L t I X T}
SHREDDER 2,30 SEPT 1400 Ce263 00199 2,08 .06
OFFSET DISC 2,34 SEPT 1.20 0.273 04207 2.11 S.04
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1¢32 SEPT 1.00 0.571 0.432 5472 12,28
LAND PLANE 1450 SEPT 0420 C.050 0,038 0.44 27.19
BEDDER 6R 1436 DEC 1.00 O0.151 O0e11S5 1,34 2.07
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0410 0.125 0.100 0.45 C.30
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 63 JAN  1.00 0.0 0.264 0.08 2.08
DRY FERT SPRDER 1,60 JAN 1.00 0.203 0.154 1.83 4,02
PLANTER &R 1481 JAN 1400 0.303 0.230 2.98 6,73
BED SHAPER 6R 1,48 JAN 1,00 0.252 0,191 2.18 3.57
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 010 0.125 0,100 0oAS C.30
CULTIVATOR 4R 1439 FEB 1,00 0,227 0,172 1.98 3.45
CULTIVATOR 4R 139 MAR 1,00 00227 04172 1.98 3.45
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0,10 0.125 0,100 0.45 C.30
CULTIVATOR &R 1439 APR 1,00 €.227 0,172 1.98 3.45
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY  0al10 _Cel25 _02100 _0,45 _0230
TOTALS 3,248 2.746 26.49 77.€1



66. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 0t/06/81. 8=1241(C16)

CAEBAGE, TRRIGATED
TEXAS ECWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PROJECTED PROJECTED _ YOUR
YIELD UNIT  S/UNIT  VALUE ESTIMATE
1. GROSS RECEIPTS

CABBAGE 550,00 8AGS 4,50 _2815299 ________
TOTAL PROJECTED RETVURNS $ 247%.00 s________
2. VARIABLE COSTS INPUY USE
PREHARVEST COSTS
CABBAGE SEED 1450 LB. 42,00 €3.00 ________
NITROGEN (LIQ) 50,00 LB, 0.23 t1.%0 ____
PHOSPHATE 0,00 LE. 0.32 2%.60 ________
HERBICD. CAEBAGE 1,00 ACRE 8400 8.00 ________
NITROGEN (CRY) 20.00 LB. 0426 13.00 ________
INSECBICIDE 15.00 APPL 6450 9750 ________
FUNG ICIDE 3.00 APPL 6450 19.50 ___
PESTICIOE APPLI. 19.00 ACRE 2.50 37.50 ________
NISC ADMIN O/H 0«50 ACRE 10.00 €.00 ________
IRRIGATION WATER 12,00 ACIN
FUEL & LUBE==TRACTOR ACRE 14,96 ________
EQUIPMENT ACRE 132 __
IRRIGATION ACRE 22080 ________
REPAIRSewe==eTRACTOR ACRE 3.39 —
EQUIFMENT ACRE 32y ___
IRRIGAT ION ACRE e.08 ________
LABOReemewaaaMACHINERY 2.99 HOUR 4.50 1845 ________
IRRIGATION 1.20 HOUR 3.50 4e20 ________
OTHER 24.00 HNCUR 3.50 84.00 .
OPERATING CAPITAL €£.26 DCL. 0et1S ____%229 o ______
SUBYOTAL s PREMARVEST ACRE S 448,76 s________
HARVEST COST6
HVST ¢ PKG ¢ MKT CAG 20,00 BAGS 2.20 _1210299 0 _____
SUBTOTAL » HARVEST ACRE $ 12106.00 §________
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE s 1698,76 s________
BREAK=EVEN PRICE., VARIABLE CCSTS § 3.01/BAGS
3. INCOME AROVE VARIABLE CCSTS ACRE $ 619.24 §

4+ FIXED CCSTS
DEPREC ¢+ INTEREST.TAXES € INSUR,

TRACTOR ACRE 23.32 ____ ____
EQUIPMENT ACRE 46eS9 _____ __
IRRIGATION ACRE 19.85 ________

LAND (NET SHARE=RENT) ACRE 80400 ____ ___
TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE $ 126.7¢ S________
8. TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS ACRE $ 17€9.82 3
BREAK=EVEN PRICE, TOTAL CCSYS s 3.25/8AGS
6. NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ 685.48 8

CABBAGE ARE PACKED AND MARKETYED IN SO PCUND BAGS.
BUDGEY RASED ON A FALL CROP

INFORMATTION PRESENTEO IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUICE ANOD IS
NOY INYENDEO TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSYS AND RETURNS FRON ANY
ONE PARTICULAR FARM DR RANCH CFERATION: TVTHESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FCR PUBLICATION.



67.
CAEEAGE, IRRIGATED
TEXAS ECWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE ﬁm%

FUEL.OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUBesREP. COSTS

OPERATIGON NO. DATE OVER HCURS HCURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

-..-------.--.----...-.---..-. .--‘.-ﬁﬂﬂﬂ..ﬂ-.ﬂ..-----ﬂ--.-.------
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0410 €125 00100 0.45 €30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0420 04125 06100 0.4€S €.30
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0410 0.125 04100 0.45 €.30
SHREDDER 2430 JUNE 0.50 Go131 0,100 1.04 1.53
OFFSET DISC 2034 JUNE 120 (Co.273 0,207 2e11 5.04
WOLDEOARD FLOW 1432 JUNE 1000 C.571 00832 572 12.28
LANO PLANE 1450 JUNE 0.20 0,050 0,038 0.44 27.19
ORY FERT SPRDER 2,60 JUNE 1400 0,203 0.154 l.58 2.26
BEDDER 6R 1e¢3€ JULY 1,00 Co1S1 00115 1.34 2.07
CULTIVATOR 4R 1¢39 JULY 1,00 00,227 0,172 1.98 3.45
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 63 JULY 1.00 0.0 0,264 0.08 2.08
STANHAY PLANTER 2,48 JULY 1.C0 0.303 0,230 2.39 4,49
BICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 010 0Ce125 06100 0045 €.30
CULTIVATOR 4R 1439 SEPT 1.C0 0,227 04172 1.98 3.45
CULTIVATOR 4R 1439 OCT 1400 00227 0.172 1.98 3.45
PICKUP TRUCK 10 CCT 0410 _02125 _0010Q0 _0:45 _£e30
TOTALS 24589 2,555 22,88 €5.90



68. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 01/06/61. €=1241(C16)

CANTALCUPESs IRRIGATED
TEXAS EOWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CAVEGORY PROJECTED EROJECIEC _ YOUR
YIELD UNIT  S/UNIT  VALUE  ESTIMATE

1« GROSS RECEIPTS

CANTALOUPS 30€.00 CRTN 5.50 _1650290
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS $ 1650.00 s________
2. VARIABLE COSTS INPUT YSE
PREMARVEST COSTS
CANTALOUP SEFD 2.00 LB. 5.50 11,00 ________
NITROGEN (L1Q) 40,00 U8, 0.23 .20 ________
PHOSPHATE 80.00 LB, 0.32 28.60 ________
HERBICD. CNTLPS. 1.00 ACRE 13.30 13.80 ________
INSCTCD CNTLOUPS .00 APPL $.00 22,60 ________
FNGICO CANTALOUP €.00 APPL 3.00 18,00 ______
PESTICIDE APPLI. €,00 ACRE 2.%50 18.060 _____ _
BEEMIVE RENT 050 ACRE 10,00 8,00 ________
NITROGEN (DRY) 4C.00 LB, 0.26 10,40 ________
MISC ADMIN O/H CeSO ACRE 10.00 €00 ________
IRRIGATION WATER 12,00 ACIN
FUEL € LUBE==TRACTOR ACRE 15.80 _
EQUIFNENT ACRE 1.89 __ —
IRRIGAT ION ACRE z22.80 _
REPAIRSeeeeasTRACTOR ACRE 3.€69 —
EQUIPMENT ACRE 4e23 ________
IRRIGAT ION ACRE e.0a _____
LABOReweeeeaadACHINERY 3.89 KCUR .50 17.¢3  ________
IRRIGAT ION 120 KCUR 3.50 4,20 ________
OTHER 20.00 HOUR 3.50 70,00 ________
OPERATING CAPITAL S6.68 DOL. 0.1 ____€8550 o________
SUBTOTAL . PRERARVEST ACRE $ 264.08 3____ ____
HARVEST COSTS
HRAV ¢ PKG ¢« MKT CNTP 30C.00 CRYN 4.00 _1200,090 ___ _
SUBTOTAL. HARVEST ACRE $ 1200.,00 ¢________
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 149a.08 s________
BREAK=EVEN PRICE, VARIABLE CGSTS $ 4.98/CRTN
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 18%.52 3

4. FEIXED COSTS
DEPREC.+ INTEREST,TAXES & INSUR,

TRACVOR ACRE 28,08 ________
FEQUIPMENT ACRE 1e€.30 _______
IRREGATION ACRE 15.e8  ____
LAND (NET SHARE=RENT) ACRE ——a90200 ________
TOTAL FIXED COSTS ACRE s 274.19 -
S. TOTAL PROJECYED COSTS ACRE $ 1768.27 s________
BREAK=EVEN PRICE. TOTAL CCSTS s 5,89/CRTN
6. NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ =118.27 s

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GULDE ANC IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FROWM ANY
ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH OPERATION. THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MENDERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICUL TURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FCF PUBL ICATICN.



69.
CANTALCUFES, IRRIGATED

TEXAS ECWARLCS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED CCSYTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

FUEL.0IL., FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB, +REP. CCSTS

OPERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HCURS PEP ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP TRUCK 10 ocT 0«10 Col125 06100 0045 030
CULTIVATOR 4R 3.39 NOV 100 0,227 00172 1.38 2,81
SHREDDER 3,30 DEC 1.C0 0.2€3 00199 1.70 1,17
CULTIVATOR 4R 3,39 DEC 1400 00227 00172 1.38 2.81
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0410 0,125 0,100 0645 C+30
OFFSET DISC 3,34 JAN 1,20 0.273 0.2C7 1.72 £.15
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1,32 JAN 1000 00,571 00432 5072 12.28
LAND PLANE S0 JAN 0020 0,0 0.038 0,02 26.€3
CULTIVATOR 4R 3,39 JAN 1400 00227 00172 1.38 2.81
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0,10 C.125 0,100 0.45 C.30
NDFFSET DISC 3,34 FEB 1.00 00228 00173 1,43 4.29
BEDDER 6R 1,36 FEB 1000 Col%1 0ollS 1024 2.07
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 63 FEB 1,00 000 0.2€4 0.08 2,08
DRY FERT SPRDER 3,60 FEB 1.00 Co.203 0,154 1.29 3.44
CULTIVATOR AR 3,39 NAR 1.€0 0.227 00172 1038 2.81
PLANTER 6R 3.42 MAR 1,00 0.224 00170 1.70 4.96
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0010 0.125 00100 0045 Co30
AOLLING CULT &R 3,37 APR 1,00 0,324 00246 1,96 4.C8
LAND PLANE 50 MAY 1400 0,0 0,191 0ol1 LuSR0

PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0,10 00125 0,100 0,45 Co30 ‘a\

PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0010 _0.125 _02100 _0248S _$230
TOTALS 3,865 3,476 25,31 214,34



70. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING FURPGOSES ONLY
NOT YO BE USED WITHOUY UPDATING AFTER 01/06/81.

CARROTS,
TEXAS ECWAROS

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PROJECTED
YIELOD
le GROSS RECEIPTS
CARROTS 300,00
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS

2+ VARIABLE COSTS YINPUT USE
PREHARVEST COSTS

CARRQGT SEED 2.00
NITROGEN (LIQ) €0.,00
PHOSPHATE 1%.00
HERBICIDE 2,00
INSECTVICIDE 2,00
FUNGICIDE 9.00
PESTICIDE APPLI. 4,00
NITROGEN (ORY) €0.,00
MISC ADMIN O/H Ce50
[RRIGATION WATER 12.00
FUEL € LUBE==TRACTOR

EQUIPMENT

TRRIGATION
REPAIRSewaeeaTRACTOR

EQUIPMENT

IRRIGATION
LABORewensweaasMACHINERY J.21

ERRIGATION 1.20
OPERATING CAPITAL 69,05

SUBYOTAL ¢+ PREMARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
HRVoPKGsMKT CRRT 3¢0.00
SUBYOTAL+ MHARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLFE COSTS
BREAK=EVEN PRICE., VARIABLE C(3TS
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CQSYS
4. FIXED COSTS
DEPREC. ¢« INTEREST,TAXES & INSUR.
TRACTOR
EQUIPMENY
IRRIGATION
LAND (NET SHARE@RENT)
YOTAL FIXED COSVYS
Se TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS
BREAK=EVEN PRICE, TOTAL CCSTS

6e¢ NET PROJECTED RETURNS

IRRIGATED

AQUIFER REGION

UNIT  S/UNIT  VALUE
CELO 6.00 _1809.00

$ 1800.00

LB, 6.50 13.00
LB, 0.23 13.80
LE. 0.32 24.00
ACRE 8400 24.00
ARPL 4.00 12400
APPL 3.00 12.00
ACRE 2.50 10.00
LE. 0e26 15.60
ACRE 10.00 5,00
ACIN

ACRE 12.83
ACRE 1599
ACRE 22.80
ACRE 2.97
ACRE 3.60
ACRE 2.04
HOUR 450 ra.a3
HOUR 3.50 4420
oOL. 0415 ___10436
ACRE s 210.24
CELO 4.25 _1275,00
ACRE $ 1275.00
ACRE s 140224
1 4+95/CELO

ACRE $ 314.76
ACRE 22.53
ACRE €2,9¢
ACRE 19.85
ACRE 49400
ACRE s 122,34
ACRE $ 1620.9¢
s 5.80/CELO

ACRE $ 175.42

CARRQGTS ARE PACKED AND MARKETED IN 48 CANE PCUND CELLO BAGS

INFORMAT ION PRESENTED IS PREPAREC SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND RETURNS FRCWM ANY
THESFE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MBMBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PURLICATION,

ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH CPERATION.

B=1241(C16)

YQUR
ESTIMATE




n.

FUEL,OIL,
TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.sREP,
HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

L WHOBCUER DD WER DN OO N OGRS NS S Q IO SN D G @R WS % O W

OPERATION

OFFSET DISC
MCLOBOARD PLOW
LAND PLANE
OFFSETY DISC
BEDDER 6R

DRY FERT SPRDER
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 4R
HERBICIDE SPRAYR
STANHAY PLANTER
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 4R
FERBICIDE SPRAYR
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVAYOR AR
HERBICIDE SPRAYR
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

ESTIMATEC COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

ITEM

NQO .

334
132
1+50
3434
1436
3+60
10
3439
63
3044
10
3039
€3
10
3+39
63
10
10
10

CARROTS,

IRRIGATED

TEXAS ECWARCS AQUIFER REGICN

DATE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
JULY
JUuLY
JuLy
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
SEPT
SEPY
SEPT
ocY
acT
oCcT
NQV
DEC

OVER

120
100
0«20
1,00
100
1.CO
010
1.00
t.C0O
100
0010
1,00
1.00
0.10
.00
1.00
0.10
0410
0.10

0273
0.€71
CeCSO
Ce.228
G151
0203
C-125
0.227
0.0

0,303
00125
C.227
OeC

G125
Ce227
0.0

Cel25
0+125

82125

J.211

0,207
042832
0.038
0.173
0,115
0154
0,100
0ol172
0,264
00230
0.100
00172
0.2€4
0,100
0172
0:264
00100
0100

-02100

30257

1.72
Se?72
0e44
1.43
1¢34
129
004%
138
0.N8
165
0045
1,38
0.08
0.498
1,38
0.08
00,4€¢
045

FIXED
€0sTS

Se15
i2o28
2719

4029

207

3.44

Cs30

2.81

2.08

4,61

0,30

2.81

208

030

281

2.08

C.30

Ce30

£e30

-l e

7€.49

R

’W\



72. PROJECT IONS FOF PLANNING PURFOSES ONLY
NOT TO BE USED WITHOUY UPDATING AFTER 01/06/81 .

CUCUMBERSs TRRIGATED
TEXAS ECWARDS AGUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PROJECTED
YIELO
1+ GROSS RECEIPTS
CUCUMBERS 330,00
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS

20 VARIABLE COSTS INPUTY USE
PREHARVEST CUSTS

CUCUMBER SEED 2.50
NITROGEN (LIQ) 4C.00
PHOSPHATE 20,00
HRBICDes CUCUMBER 1.00
INSECVICIDE 2.00
PESTICIDE APPLI. 3.00
SBEHIVE RENT C.50
NITROGEN (ORY) 40,00
NISC ADMIN O/H Ce50
TIRRIGATION WATER 1€.00
FUEL & LURE==TRACTOR

EQUIFPNENT

IRRIGATION
REPAIRSwwee=aeTRACTOR

EQUIPMENT

IRRIGATION
LABOReweacacaMACHINERY 212

IRRIGATION 160
OPERATING CAPITAL 40.80

SUBTOTAL. PREHARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
MRV ¢ PKG ¢ MKT 320.00
SUBTOTAL+ HARVEST

TOVAL VARIABLE COSTS
BREAK=EVEN PRICEs VARIABLE CCSTS
3¢ INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4e FIXED COSTS
DEPREC.+INTEREST, TAXES € INSUR,
TRACYOR
EQUIPMENT
IRRIGATICN
LAND (NET SHARE=RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSYS
S. TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS
BREAK=EVEN PRICE. TOTAL CCSTS

6+ NET PROJECTED RETURNS

UNIT

CRTN

LB.
LE.
L8,
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
LBe
ACRE
ACIN
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
HCUR
HCUR
OCL .
ACRE

CRTN
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

ACRE

B8=1241(C16)
___RQJECTED__  YOUR
S/UNIT VALUE ESTIMATE

8,50 _1818290 oo
8 18138.00 s__ -—
4,00 10,00 ____
023 Q20 oo
0.32 2€,60 ___
20.00 20.00 ___
7.80 22.80 ___._____
250 TeS0 __ —
10,00 $.00 ________
0.26 10,40 _
10,00 .00 __
13,00 _ —_—
1.32 ___ -—
30,40 _
3.01
337 _____
10.72 _
450 14.05
350 S.60 ________
0.15 6212
$ 202.79 S___._____
3.50 _1158299 oo
$ 115S.,00 s_ —
$ 1387.79 s________
4.11/7CRTN
$ 487.21 $_ ——
22.83 ___ _—
A8.56
26446 ____
——a0200
$ 127%.06 s________
$ 1488464 8________
4.850/CRTN
$ 325.36 s

CUCUNBERS ARE PACKED AND MARKETED IN S0 FOUND CARTONS.

BUDGET BASED ON A FALL CROP

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPARED SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUEDE ANC IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECOGNIZE OR PREDICT THE COSTS AND REPURNS FRCR ANY
THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECYED AND DEVELOPED BY STAFF MEMBERS GF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SERVICE AND APPROVEDC FOR PUBLICATION.

ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH CPERATICAN.



73.
CUCUMBERSs IRRIGATED

TEXAS ECWARCS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED, COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

' o ‘ FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TINMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.+REPs COSTS

OPERATION NO. DATE GQOVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV  0.10 0.125 0.100 0045 €+30
SHREDDER 3:30 JUNE 100 0.2€63 04199 1470 —ol?
OFFSET DISC 3434 JUNE 2.20 C.SC1 0.380 3.16 Seda
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1+32 JUNE 1400 0.571 0,432 Se72 12.28
LAND PLANE 150 JUNE 0420 0.0S0 0.038 0.44 27.19
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 63 JUNE 1.00 0.C 0.264 0.08 2.08
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0410 0,125 0,100 0e4S 0e30
DRY FERT SPRDER 3,60 JULY 1,00 0.2C3 0.154 1.29 2.44
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0,10 0,125 00100 0.4% 0.30
BEDDER 6R 1436 AUG 1C0 0,151 00115 1o 34 2.07
CULTIVATOR 4R 3439 AUG  1.00 0,227 0.172 1038 2.81
STANHAY PLANTER 3,44 AUG  1c00 0.3C3 0.230 1.95 4,61
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0,125 04100 0.4S 0,30
CULTIVATOR &R 3,39 SEPT 1400 (0227 0.172 1.38 2.81
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0410 _0e125 _0+100 _0245 ~£e30
TOTALS 3.122 2.656 20.70 71.39



74. PROJECTIONS FOR PLANNING FURPOSES ONLY

NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT UPDATING AFTER 01/06/08t. Be1241(C16)

CUCUMBERS (PICKLES) IRRIGATED
TEXAS ECWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTINMATED CCSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

CATEGORY PROJECTED —__PBOJECIED YOQUR
YIELD UNIT  S/UNIT VALUE ESTIMATE
1. GROSS RECEIPTS

CUCUMB. PICKLES 102,00 CwT, 7.00 __T735200 ________
TOTAL PROJECTED RETURNS s 735,00 $_
2. VARIABLE COSTS INPUT USE
PREHARVESY COSTS
CUCUMBER=PCKL SO Z.2% LB, 8.00 18.00 ________
NITROGEN (L1Q) 40.00 LB, 0.23 9e20 _______
PHOSPHATE 80.00 LB. 0.32 28.60 ________
HRBICD. CUCUMBER 1,00 ACRE 20.00 20,00 ________
INSECTICIDE 4,00 AFPL 7450 30,00 _____
PESTICIOE APPLI. 4,00 ACRE 2.%0 10,00 ________
BEEHIVE RENT CeS0 ACRE 10.00 g8.00 ________
NITROGEN (DRY) 40,00 LB, 0.26 10,40 ______
MISC ADMIN O/H C.80 ACRE 10,00 £,00 __. _____
IRRIGATION WATER 12400 ACIN
FUEL € LUBE==TRACTOR ACRE 12.00 ________
EQUIPNENT ACRE Ce?S _____ __
IRRIGATION ACRE 22480 ________
REPA [RSeceaeaTRACTOR ACRE LY. Y S
EQUIFPMENY ACRE 3.00
IRRIGATION ACRE eeCa ________
LABOR=ewaeceaMACH INERY 2.87 HCUR 4,50 12,92 _
IRRIGATION 1.20 HCUR 3.50 420 ________
OTHER €.00 HOUR 3.50 21.00 ________
OPERATING CAPITAL 42.53 OCL. 0.18 -
SUBTOTAL, PREHARVEST ACRE s 22e.38 S________
HARVEST COSTS
HARVEST, PICKLES 102.00 CwT, 3.50 __362289 __
SUBTOTAL ., HARVEST ACRE $ 367.%0 $_______
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS ACRE s s9s.,80 3_ _—
BREAK=EVEN PRICE, VARIABLE CCSTS $ 5.67/7CHT,
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS ACRE $ 139.16 S________
4. PIXED COSTS
DEPREC. + INTEREST s TAXES £ INSUR.
TRACTOR ACRE 22.83 ________
EQUIPMENT ACRE 47496
IRRIGATIGN ACRE 19.88 ________
LAND (NET SHARE=RENT) ACRE 30200 _ —
TOTAL FIXED COSYS ACRE s 120.€8 s________
S. TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS ACRE s T1€.88 $_____
BAREAK=EVEN PRICE, TOTAL CCSTS 3 6.82/CHuT.
6+ NET PROJECTED RETURNS ACRE $ 18.%2 s_

PRCDUCT ION VALUE AND HARVEST ING EXPENSE PASED ON A WEIGHTED AVERAGE CF 8x#1°'S
1IX082°S5, 34%#3°S, NAD 4SX84°'S,
BUOGET BASEDO ON FALL CROP,

INFORMATION PRESENTED IS PREPAREC SOLELY AS A GENERAL GUIDE AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO RECAGNIZE OR PREOICT T+E COSTS AND RETURNS FRON ANY
ONE PARTICULAR FARM OR RANCH CPERATION. THESE PROJECTIONS WERE
COLLECTED AND DEVELDOPED BY STAFF MENBERS OF THE TEXAS AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSTON SERVICE AND APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION.



